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also in ternal a l terat ions; cost, $4,000; estate J . 
R. Hayward , R. S. Hay ward, exr., 175 Eas t 116th 
s t ; ar ' t s , Jo rdan & Giller; b 'rs, no t selected. 

1475—Bleeeker st, No. 125, basement al tered; 
cost, $700; Elias Hyams , 129 Eas t 79th st ; ar ' t s , 
same as last. 

1476—13th st, No. 646 E. , new store front; cost, 
$150; Lewis Zekulski, 2387 2d a v ; b 'rs , Huleck & 
Connolly. 

1477—113th st, n s, 95 e Madison av, new win­
dows and door; cost, §150; Board of Trustees Cal­
v a r y Presb. Church; ar ' t , J . C. Burne ; b'r, J . L. 
Scott. 

1478—125th st, No. 33 W. , new front in base­
men t and first s tory, i ron beams furnished; cost, 
$2,500; Francis McMulkin, 224 Eas t 31st s t ; ar ' t , 
J . C. Burne. 

1479—3d av, Nos. 1022 and 1024, present exten­
sion taken down, new one-story brick extension, 
82x28.10x32x33.4, t in roof, i ron beams a n d col­
umn furnished, and also internal al terat ions; cost, 
$4,000; estate of Samuel Philips, W . H. Philips, 
t rus tee , 214 West 19th s t ; ar ' t s , Berger & Baylies; 
b ' r , Peter Schaeffler. 

1480—Broadway, No. 6±\ in ternal al terat ions; 
cost, $1,200; lessees, Keep Mfg. Co.; ar ' t s , Dixon 
& De Soldern. 

1481—Suburban st, s s, ab t 150 e Williams-
br idge road, building moved 8 feet; cost, $20: 
Daniel Grigisperg, Fordham. 

1482— Broadway, e s, 300 n Macombs st, one-
story frame extension, 8x15; cost, ahc$50; Mary 
Hummel , Kingsbridge; b ' r , F . M. Var ian . 

1483—146th st, s s, 25 e Rider av , raised to 
conform with grade, new stone foundation; cost, 
$1,400; Joseph Mcrell, 460, Eas t 146th s t ; b'r, 
Christian Voudran. j 

1484—149th st, s s, 175 e Court landt av , raised 
one s tory; cost, ; Michael Debolt, 616 Eas t 
149th s t ; ar ' t , Adolph Pfeiffer. 

I486—12th st. Nos. 514 and 516 E. , new show 
windows, &c . ; cost, $500; Samuel Weil , 146 Eas t 
113th st, and Jonas Weil, 327 East 51st st. 

1486—Canal st, No. 467, front altered and new 
show windows, &c . ; cost, $550; Corporation of 
Tr in i ty Church, 222 Fulton s t ; a r ' t and b'r , L. H. 
Will iams. 

RINGS COUNTY. 
Plan 584—De K a l b av , s e cor Nostrand av, 

three s tory brick extension, 21x12, t in roof; cost, 
$1,000; B. J . Cahill, 618 De K a l b a v ; ar ' t s , Parfitt 
Bros. 

585—Fulton st, No. 578, cor N a v y st, new st<. r e 
f ront ; cost, $480; Bernard Laydon, on premises; 
ar ' t , Th. Engelhard t ; b'r, Jos. Frisse. 

586—Boerum pi , Nos. 23 a n d 25, pu t in new 
store front ; cost, $200; ow'r, a r ' t a n d b 'r , C. 
Dietrick, 27 Boerum pi. 

587—Adelphi st, No. 385, substi tute flat t in 
roof, build brick vaul t and internal a l tera t ions; 
cost, $1,800; E . D. Barker , 385 Adelphi s t ; ar ' t , 
Franc is R y a n ; b'r , W . S. Wright . 

588—Macon st, s s, 120 e Stuy vesant av , one-
story brick extension, 29.9x38x59 deep; cost, $500; 
N. M. Wilson, 1112 Pacific s t ; ar ' t , Amzi Hi l l ; 
c'r, G-. R. Waldron. 

589—Magnolia st, No. 249, three-story br ick 
extension, 12x16, t in roof; cost, $500; Mrs. Bor-
man, 1£84% Ful ton s t ; a r ' t , F r a n k Ames; m'n, 
C. Bauer ; c'rs, Bar ton & Ames. 

590—20th st. No. 92, building raised and post 
foundation buil t undernea th ; cost, $225; Mrs. 
Kip , on premises; c'r, C. Lenz. 

591—Scholes st, s e cor Leonard st, port ion of 
side and rea r walls rebuil t ; cost, $1,500; Manu­
facturers ' Bank, Broadway; a r ' t , E. F . Gaylor ; 
m'n , Chas. Vincent. 

592—Pierrepont st, No. 114, add one brick s tory, 
rebuild front wall and erect a two-story and base­
men t brick extension, 12x22.4, t in roof; cost, 
$18,000; A. C. Barnes, 182 Washington P a r k ; a r ' t , 
G. L. Morse. 

593—5th av, No. 415, substitute store f ront and 
build b a y window; cost, $400; Silas Condict, 22 
Cour t s t ; ar ' t , J . C. Metcalf; m'n , G. H a r r i s ; c'r, 
J . W. Metcalf. 

594—Broadway, No. 257, new store front ; cost, 
$6,000; W . A. Scot t ; a r ' t , W. H. Gaylor ; b 'rs, 
S. Parks and F. Chaffers. 

595—Willow st, No. 82, new stone stoop, also one-
story br ick extension, 12x11, t in roof; cost, $1,000; 
J o h n Arbuckle, on premises; ar ' t , M. W . Morr is ; 
b 'r . N. Maurer. 

596—3d av , No. 933, lower 2 feet on stone 
foundation; cost, $50; George Wise, 931 3d a v ; 
b ' r , O. McDonald. 

597—Chauncey st, No. 201, raised 2 feet on br ick 
wal l ; cost, $250; Mrs. Machold, on premises; b 'r , 
C. Bauer. 

598—5th av, No. 464, repair damage by fire; 
cost, $1,100; J . Delmar, 5th av , cor 9th s t ; b ' r , 
W . Ferris. 

599—Powers st, No. 11, one-story f rame exten­
s ion, 7x12, t in roof, and rebuild p a r t west wal l ; 
eost, $150; G. H . Garrison, on premises; a r ' t , J . 
H . Garrison. 

600—Willow pi, w s, 280 n Sta te st, two-story 
br ick extension, 22.8x16.6, t in roof; cost, $2,000; 
Church of the Saviour ; a r ' t , H . C. A n t h o n y , b 'r , 
J . Campbell. 

601—Knickerbocker av , No. 106, lowered on 
stone foundation; cost, $275; Mrs. Fr i tz , on 
premises. 

MISCELLANEOUS. 

KINGS COUNTY. 
J u n e GENERAL ASSIGNMENT. 

25 Lihou, Nellie, to Arthur M. Satders. 

APPROVED PAPERS. 
Resolutions passed by the Board of Aldermen call­

ing for the following improvements have been signed 
by the Mayor for week ending June 26, 1S86. 
•Indicates that the Mayor neither approved nor ob­
jected thereto,, therefore the same became adopted: 

REGULATING, GRADING, ETC. 

65th st, from 10th to l l th av. 
120th st, bet 6th and 7th avs, a t owner's expense. 
130th st, from old Broadway to Boulevard. 
143d st, from 7th to 8th av. 
148th st. from 7th to 8th av. 
Edgecombe av, from 137ih to 140th st. 

MAINS. 

73d st, from Av A to ls-t av; Croton. 
74th nt, from 9th to 10th u\; Croton. 
80th st, from 9th to 10th av; Croton. 
97th st, from 4th to Lexington av; gas. 
loth av, e s, from 79th to 80th st; Croton. 
West End av, from 101st to 102d st; Croton. 
Prospect av, from 165th to 166th st: gas. 
Rachel's lane, from Mangin to Goerck st; gas. 

PAVING. 

39th st, from crosswalk on e s of 1st av to bulkhead 
line on East River. • 

96th st, from west curb line of 1st av to east curb line 
of 3d av. 

97th st, from west crosswalk of 9th av to east cross­
walk of 10th av. 

109th at, from Madison to 4th av. 
R E PAVING. 

Hamilton st, from Catherine to Market st. 
FLAGGING. 

Lexington av, s e cor 123d st, an 'additional course 4 
feet wide, where not already done. 

IMPORTANT TO PROPERTY-HOLDERS: 
BOARD OF ASSESSORS. 

No. 1 1 ^ CITY HALL, 1 
NEW YORK, June 25, 1886. f 

Notice is jjiven to the owner or owners of all houses 
and lots aftected thereby, that the fallowing assess­
ments have been completed and are lodged in the 
office of the Board of Assessors for examination by all 
parties interested, who must present their objections 
in writing, if opposed to the same, within thirty days 
from date of notice: 

REGULATING, GRADING, SETTING CURB AND FLAGGING. 

No. 1—135th st, from 3d to Alexander av; also setting 
gutter stones. 

No. 2—156th st, from Kingsbridge road to l l th av. 
No 4—Alexander av, from the Soulhern Boulevard to 

North 3d av; also laying crosswalks and 
paving. 

S E W E R S . 

No. 3—86th st, bet 10th and Riverside avs. 
PAVING. 

No. 5—88th st, from 2d to 3d av. 
No. 6—134th st, from Madison av to 5th av. 
No. 7—82d st, from 8th to 9th av. 
No. 8—115th st, from 5th to Gth av. 

[The limits embraced by said assessments includes 
all the several houses and lots of ground situated as 
above described in Nos. 2 and 3 and as abc-ve described, 
and to the extent of half the block at the intersecting 
streets or avenues in Nos. 1, 4, 5, 0, 7 and 8. 

The above described list will bo transmitted as pro­
vided by law to the Board of Revision and Correction 
of Assessments for confirmation on the 28th day of 
June, 1886.] 

BUSINESS FAILURES. 

N. V. ASSIGNMENTS—BENEFIT CREDITORS. 

July 
$ Simonpietri, Francisco, to Jas . W. Purdy, J r . 

ADVERTISED LEGAL SALES. 

REFEREES' SALES TO BE HELD AT T E E REAL ESTATE 

EXCHANGE AND AUCTION ROOM (LIMITED), 5 9 TO 85 

LIBERTY STREET, EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE STATED. 

July 
Av B. No. 155, e s. 23.3 s lfth st, 23x71, four-story 

brick tenem't; by J. Johnson, Jr . (Amt due 
$6,976) 3 

143d st, n 8,175 w Boulevard, 50x99.11, vacant, by 
R. V. Harnett. (1st mort.; amt due $1,692) 6 

8th av, s e cor 117th st, 100.11x100, vacant I 
117th st, 8 s, 100 e 8th av, 50x100.11, vacant f 

by P. F.Meyer. (Amt. due $14,200) ' 7 
Grand st, n e cor Eldridge st, 25x87.6; No. 390") 

Grand st, two-story frame (brick front, store 
and dwell'g; No. 102 Eldridge st, two-story | 
frame and two-story brick stores and dwell'gs; I 
No. lt'4 Eldridge st, two-story frame store 
and dwell'g • 

136th st, n s, 100 w Home av, 100x100.5 
137th st, s s, 100 w Home av, 100x100.5 

by Sheriff, a t City Hall. (Sale under execution). 8 
116th st, No. 315, n s, 200.6 e 2d av, 16.6xlU0.il, three-

sto-y stone front dwell'g, by R. V. Harnett. 
(Amt. due $9,268/ 8 

113th st, No. 131. n s, 545 w 3d av, and abt 50 w Lex­
ington av 25x100.10, two-story frame dwell'g, by 
L. Mesier. (Receivers sale) g 

13th st, No. 443, n s, 200 e 10th av. 25x103.1, three-
story brick store and dwell'g and three-story 
brick dwell'g on rear, by R. V. Harnett & Co. 
(Partition sale) 8 

110th st, No. 234, s s, 385 e 3d av, 25x110, four-story 
brick tenem't, by D. M. Seaman. (2d m o r t ; amt 
due abt $3,225; prior mort. $8,000) 9 

KINGS COUNTY. 
July 

Hamilton av, n e s, 217.2 s e Church st, 20.3 x abt 
90.3xl6.8x abt 79.4 

Union st. s w s, 208.B e e Van Brunt st, 20x100 '.'.'. 
Pacific 8t, s s, 200 w Troy av, 25x107.2 

by J . J . Hughes, ref , a t Court House. (Parti­
tion) 7 

Lee av, w s, 40 n Ross st, 20x80, by Taylor & Foi l 
a t 45 Broadway, E. D 7 

South 2d st, s w s, 125 8 e l l th st, 25xl32,'by T. A. r Kerrigan. (Sale under execution) 7 

Bainbridwe st, n s, 99 w Lewis av, 18.6x100; by T. 
A. Kerrigan, a t 35 Willoughby st 9 

Montrose av, 8 s, 50 e Humboldt st, 25x100 1 
l l t h s t , s s , 207.6 e 3d av. 18.9x100: | 
16th st, n e s. 135.6 s» e 7lh av, 12.4x165 to centre 

line old 15th st,x8xl65 
15th st, s s, 122.10 e 7th av, 17.2x— to 16th st, 1*8 

xv!00 ; j 
by T. A. Kerrigan, a t 35 Willoughby st ".... 10 

New York Bay. high water line a t intersection of 
Isaac Stilwell's land, runs northwest along Bay 
145.11, still northwest 57.Sx northeast 50.3 x 
northwest 52.6, — still northwest 87.4, again north­
west 42.6 x northeast 54.2 x northwest 54.11 x 
northeast 45 2 x southeast 748 x southwest 267 
x southeast 2 3.2 x southwest 67 x northwest 769 
to beginning, 7 acrefi, including dock, &c.; by 
J. Cole, at «§9 Fulton st 10 

LIS PENDENS, KINGS COUNTY. 
June 

South 1st st, s s, 106.6 e Bedford av late 4th st, 22x "I 
100 

:} South 1st st, s s, 1C3 6 e Bedford av, 3x100. 
Joseph L. Firm agt Emmaline M. Firm; parti­
tion; att 'y, A. Barrett '.. 25 

Columbia st, w s, 53.11 s Seabring st, 18 4x86. 
Charles A. Moran, trustee for Annie A. Moran, 
agt John T. Williams et al.; att 'y, E. Hinman. . . 26 

Columbia st, w s, 108 3 s Seabring st, 17.8x86x17.7x 
86. Same agt same 26 

Columbia st. w s, 35.10 n Commerce st, 17.6x8Px 
17.11x86. F. & V. Clark, trustees for Virginia 
Clark, agt same; att 'y, C. A. Moran 26 

Columbia st, n w cor Commerce st, 18x79.5xl6.7x 
86. Same as last agt same £6 

Columbia st, w s, 90.4 s Seabring st, 17.11x86. Same 
agt same 26 

Columbia st, w s, 53.4 n Commerce st, 17.11x86. 
S a m e a g t s a m e 26 

Gieene av, s s , 41 eVanderbilt av, 20x87.6. Har­
low L. D. Woodruff and ano., exrs. and trustees 
G. N. Lamb, agt Lais wife of Newton Stover et 
al.; att 'y, E. H. Stickland 26 

3d st. s w cor North 8th st, 100x75. Patrick Cole­
man agt Patrick Dalton et al.; action to set aside 
dted; att 'y, A. D. Pape 26 

Pacific st, s s, 200 e Brooklyn av, 200x214.5 to Dean 
st. James Eaton agt Mary C. Elkins; att 'y, E. 
H. Stickland - 26 

Columbia st, w s, 71.3 n Commerce st, 18x86x17 lOx 
86. Charles A. Moran, trustee for Annie A. 
Moran, agt John T. Williams et al.; att 'y, E. 
Hinman 26 

Atlantic av, s s, 160 e Rochester av, 60x150. 
Atlantic av, s s, 280 e Rochester av, 20x100. 
Atlantic av, n e cor Buffalo av, 50x98.7 

Frederick and H. Wagner agt James M. Edsali; 
att 'y, H. A. Monfort 26 

3d av, n w s, 2 > n e 8th st, 85.10x100. Henry C. 
Murphy, Jr. , guard. Belle G. Lynch et al., agt 
Elizabeth L. a: d Jennie K. Green 

Greene av, n w cor Nostrand av, 100x100. Charles 
Pchwenk agt Lorenz Zeller et al.; att 'ys, Mc-
Guire & Kuhn 23 

July 
Bayard st late Sandford st, n s, 113.9 w Graham 

av, 18.9x100. Eliza Fitzpatrick agt Cornelia L. 
Hoss; att 'y, D. AV. Northup 1 

Carlton av, n w s, 141 s w St. Marks av, 2"xl00. 
Louisa Weber, admrx. Paul Weber, agt Herb> rt 
L Bridgeman; att ys, Nichols & Bacon... .. . . . 1 

Throop av, n w cor Quincyst, 200 to Lexington av, 
x50x200x50. The Firemen's Ins. Co. agt Johanna 
Hagene ta l . ; att 'vs, Owen & Gray 1 

Madison st. s s, 375 w- Ralph av, 75x100. Joseph 
Mayer agt Heyman Block and Mary C. West; 
att 'y, S. A. Rockfellow ". g 

New Utrecht to Flatlands road, n s, adj J. W. 
Stillwells, 13 €51-',000acres. LucretiaS. Bennett 
agt John Whipple et al . ; att 'ys. Hubbard & 
Rushmore 

RECORDED LEASES. 

NEW YORK. Per "Sear 
Bleeeker st, No. 378, store and basement. 

Thomas D. Leak to George Wilson; 5 
years,"! rom May 1, 1886 840 

Bowery, No. 207. Charles Schlang to Bern-
hard Ginsburg; 10 years, from June 1,1886 4,500 

Same property. Assign lease. Bernhard Gins­
burg to the J ohn Kress Brewing Co nom 

Broome st, No. 300. Elizabeth Vondersmith to 
Meyer Rosen; 1 ll-12years. from J u n e l , 1885 1,000 

Centre st, No. 243, all exceptioe basement. 
A ugust Trenkmann, Brooklyn, to Peter A. 
Bitz; 3 years, from May 1, 1886 810 

Centre st, No. 182, store and par t basement. 
Alfred Roe to Matthew Patten; 4 10-12 
years, from July 1,1886 1,200 

Cortland st, No. 48, store. Jane. Gunning S. 
and Frederick Bedford to Otto E. Mah-
land; 5 years, from May 1,18S6 i,375 

Goerck st, Nos. 127-135. Richard Lathers to 
William H. Miller; 5 years, from May 1, '86 3,0C0 

Maiden lane, No. 44*4, first floor. Ernst A. 
Weidlich to Jacob Strauss; 4 years, from 
May 1,1886 750and900 

Maiden lane, No. 44J^, third floor. Ernst A. 
Weidlich to Leopold Adler; 4 1-12 years, 
from April 1, 1886 5C0 

Orchard st, No. 44, store and basement. Er­
nestine Levy to Rachel Harris; 5 years, 
from May 1,1885 510 

Same property. Assign, lease. Rachel Harris 
to Frank Freeman.. T... nom 

Oak st, No. 13. Robert Boyd to Thomas Long; 
10 years, from May 1, 1886. .-'. 1,200 

Roosevelt st, No. 75. Robert Boyd to Thomas 
Long; 10 years, from May 1,1886. 1,440 

Spring st. No. 120. Aron J. Henriques, Yonk-
ers, to Theodore M. Roche; 3 years, from 
Mayl,1888 700 

William st, No. 95 and 2d and 3d lofts No. 98 
William stand rear loft adj 3d loft of No. 
93 William st. Henry W. Ford, trustee Aug­
ustus H. Ward, dee'd, to E. P. Coby & Co.; 
5 years,from May 1,1886 : . . 2,800 

38th st, No. 152 E. James Murtaugh to William 
McCormaek; S years, from May 1,1886 750 

42d st, No. 5 W. Isaac H. Tuttte, exr. Chas. 
Tuttle, to David Campbell; 10 years, from 
Jan. 1,1886; for first six months $750 and 
then 3,000 and 8.5C0 

80th st, No. 233 E. Maria L. Downing to 
George Rothgieser; 4 10-12 years, from 
Julyl,1886 450 

88th st, No. 114 E., two-story frame. Terence 
Smith to John J . Hassett and Patrick Gay-
nor; 5 years, from April 1,1886. 420 and 4£0 
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Av A, No. 246, basement, store and second 

floors. Conrad Weber and Adam Klumpf, 
exrs. William Klumpf, to Henry and 
Charle3 Both; 5 years, from May 1,1886... 1,080 

Av D, No. 117, store, part basement and 
second floor front. John G. Cary to Leon 
Van Vliet; 3 years, from May 1,18S6 860 

North 3d av, No. 1689, lot. Landeline Stortz to 
Henry Beusch: 5 years, from May 1, 1886.. 80 

Washington av. No. 1294, h & 1. Landeline 
Stortz to Henry B. F . von Lubken and 
Albert Riekers; 5 years, from May 1,1886.. 276 

1st av, No. 142, store and bakery. Charles 
Doering to Carl Docon; 3 years, from July 
1, 1886, per year, $1,020, and 2 years more, 
from July 1, 1889 1,080 

1st av, No. 421, store and basement. Margaret 
wife of John L. Stolz to David Edwards; 5 
years, from May 1,1886 900 

1st av. No. 1606, south % of store and three rear 
rooms. Rosalie Meyers to Henry Brister; 
2 years, from May 15, 1886 420 

1st av, No. 443, corner store and cellar. Sam­
uel Hassell to Joseph Balz and Frank 
Vorderer; 5 years, from May 1,1836 960 

3d av, No. 487, s e cor 33d st, store and cellar. 
Margaret and E. Armstrong, exrs. J. Arm­
strong, to Cooke & McCormack; 4 ^ years, 
fromNov. 1,1884 » 1,350 

Same property. Assign, lease. Cook&Mc-
Cormack to George E. Woodward 650 

3d av. No. 1484, store and basement. Thomas 
Smith to Jacob Harris; 4 years 10^ 
months, from June 15,1886 1,500 to 1,800 

5th av, Nos. 328-334, s w cor 33d st, 98.9x100. 
Charles F. Southmayd et a l , trustees for 
William Astor, to Lorenz Reich; 5 years, 
from May 1, 1886, with 15 years' extension 
if stipulations in lease as to improve-' 
ments, & c , are complied with, taxes, & c , 
and 25,000 

6th av, Nos. 945 and 947. Walden Pell to 
William Cleary; 3 years, from May 1,1886. 7,500 

6th av, No. 947, corner store. William Cleary to 
George A. Dickinson; 3 years, from May 
1,1886 3,000 

8th av. No. 442. Levi Morris to Lewis Jaeger; 
2% years, from Jan. 1,1886 1,400 and 1,600 

10th av, No. 594, store and cellar. Hugh Kelly 
to Thomas and Patrick Bergin; 5 years, 
from July 1, 1886 1,250 

10th av, No. 849, store and cellar. Ernest Dorn-
busch to Cornelius Daly; 5 years, from 
Aug.1,1886 2,000 

10th av, No. 1085, store and basement. Ter­
ence Kiernan and John G. Grissler to A. J . 
H. Meyer; 4 years, from Aug. 1,18£0 1,550 

NEW JERSEY. 
NOTE.—TJie arrangement of the Conveyances, Mort­

gages and Judgments in these lists is as follows: the 
first name in the Conveyances is the Grantor: in 
Mortgages, the Mortgageor; in Judgments, the Judg­
ment debtor. 

ESSEX COUNTY. 
CONVEYANCES. 

Aiktnan, M G, et al—H Blomacke, Stirling s t . . . . §1,500 
Allen, W L—J W Wilkie. Clinton 225 

Same H Hose, Peshine av 1,000 
Baldwin. Elizabeth, et al—J Shuboy, Bloomfleld 475 
Ball, D A—E Deal, n s Fair st, 78 w Mulberry st, 

26x49 2,600 
Blackwell, G W—F W Coolbaugh, East Orange.. 2,600 
Blatt, J A—S Mackin, w s South 9th st, 415 s of 

Court st, 66x77 3.200 
Blauvelt, James—C Stager, Caldwell 500 
Boos, Henry—J Hensler, n s Court st, 111 feet w 

of Church st, 8ix-i5 5,800 
Boughton, Harriet—J Hampson, Bloomfleld 3,500 
Brown, J A—E E Morris, Ann st 300 
Brown, Martha—R McGeragle, Montclair av 4C0 
Coeyman, !S S—C Paxton, Pranklin 100 
Condit, J H—E K Olcott, East Orange 300 
Crump, Samuel—J McNamara, Montclair 225 

Same L J Dodd, Montclair. 320 
DeGroot Ann—T Abraham, Bergen st. 500 
Dobson, John—W C Jones, Bloomfleld 315 
Dodd, L S, et al—1 J Gray, Charlton st 675 
Dodd, S E—H B Halsey, South Orange 1 
Eggerking, T C W—B Tuerth, s s Carteret st, 350 

wLiDcolnav, 85x133 4,500 
Ericson, Emil—C H Halfpenny, Bloomfleld 1 
Eltenburgh, Mary—F Jacobus, Caldwell 200 
Fountain, Kezia—W G Fountain, South Orange 

av 1 
Freeman, G C—F Malty, Orange 900 
Guthorson, Robert—W Kaufmann, Franklin 1,400 
Halfpenny, C H—IP Ericson, Bloomfleld 1 
Hartshorn. Stewart—CM Johnson, Milburn 10,500 
Hey, F T—A Miller, Sheffield st 1 
Rises, J H—S Bacon, several tracts 4,500 
Howell, I W—T P Howell & Co, Warren st 500 
Hutchinson, G B—M Harrigan, e s North 13th st, 

225 feet n to 3d av, 50x100 2.050 
Jackson, S B—S H Plum, e s Plane st, 32x100.... 3,526 
James, C A—T Murdin, n w cor James and Plane 

sts, 100x48 7,000 
Jones W C—J R Floyd, Bloomfleld 1 
Krauss, Chrrles—G Krueger, n s Clinton av, near 

city line, 150x33 6,000 
Liebstein, Joseph—W Hill, Hunderdon st 500 
Lynch, Patrick—J E Brown, Mt Prospect av 1 
Mackin, Francis—J A Blatt, Bloomfleld. 8,500 

Same T E Warman, several tracts 7,500 
Matthews, J H—A M Matthews, Orange 1 
Matthews, A M—J 0 Matthews, Orange 1 
McCarter, T N—J H Williamson, Walnut st 1 
McGeragleARalph—J WiShirley, Montclair av . . . 400 
McWhorter, J E—J E Brown, Mt Prospect a v . . . 1,000 
Miller. C J—F T Hey, Sheffield st 1 
Newell, C D—F W Ward, West Orange 1 
Nichols, W S - C Bode, South Orange 900 
Olcott, G F, assignee—J H Condit* East Orange. 100 
Patterson, W D, et al—City of Newark, Lake st. 728 
Pettit, S E—J Kaiser, s s Commerce st, 80 f t w 

of Mulberry st, 7Sx27 9,500 
Pftfferle, J F—Dom Fathers of St A Church, 

South 9th st 600 
Plum, S H—J F Dunn, Plane st, e s, 32x100 3,526 
Price, W W—K M Cain, Waverly 200 
Reasoner, Andrew—The D L & W R R Co, 

Orange st 1 
Reitz, Margaret—Jacob Zipf, Jefferson st 1,050 
Rhodes, H M—C Van Duyne, Claremont av 1 
Richardson, H W—D J Creeden, East Orange.... 1,000 
Robertson, AM—MR Travis, Franklin. . . . . . . . . 1,500 

Robinson, J H—M McKenna, Walnut st . 1,675 
Sehandt, Valentine—C R White, s w cor Court 

and West sts, 35x67 4,000 
Schweitzer, R A—M Nisch. Boyd st 425 
Shearen, J J—M Reitz, Jefferson st 1,050 
Skinner, 1—M B Force, East Orrnge 550 
Smith, H E—R O'Keefe, Milburn 1 
Smith, T J—H B Thistle, East Orange 1 
The Mutual Ban Life Ins Co- G H Spaeth, East 

Kinneyst 1,200 
Same M S Brade. South 8th st 600 

The Y M C A of Newark—Samuel Wilson et al, 
Summitst 1,100 

The Orange Nat Bank—T M Andresen, Orange 375 
Tracy, Andrew—W A Tracy, Irving- on 2.000 
Van Duyne, Charles—A D West, w s Claremont 

av, 350 s of Bloomfleld av, 25x103 2,750 
Vanderhoof, Peter—C B Alston, e s Liberty st, 

111 n Greene st, 30x80 3,400 
Wallace, William—S S Coeyman, Franklin 200 
Ward, F W—H N Newell, West Orange 1 
Weidenbacher, Louis—N Lutter, Corey st 1,400 
Welshman, William—J T Farrington, Caldwell 50 
White, C N—The Woman's Christian T Union of 

Orange, Orange 4,000 
Whittaker, C J—J A Whittaker, Clinton 150 
Wilkinson, Geo, recvr— A A Moneghan, New 

York av 800 
Williams, Francis—Enos Cole, Belleville 1 
Witthuhn, J H—A C Hobbs, East Orange 2,600 

MORTGAGES. 

Abraham, Thomas—A De Groot. Bergen st 350 
Agate, W R—The Rel B and L Assoc, East 

Orange 2,000 
Alston, C B—P Vanderhoof, Liberty st 1,700 
Aymar, Edmund—The Orange Sav Bank, East 

Orange 5,500 
Baker, J C—The Am Ins Co, East Orange 300 
Blechschmidt, Laura—The N G B and L Assoc, 

Harbor av 1,000 
Blechsmidt, Louis—Home B and L Assoc, South 

18thst 1,600 
Bitzner, Katharine—Firemen's Ins Co, Camden st 6 JO 
Bloemecke, Henry—The Ent B and L Assoc, 

Stirling st 4,000 
Brade, M S—M Lew's, South 8th st 2,0i0 
Breitung, Louis—C Feigenspan, Ferry st 600 
Brown, James—M J Carson, State st 750 
Brown, J E—J S Higbie, Mt Prospect av 1,010 
Brower, H C—G H Willis, Orange 350 
Buehler, G M—The Pru Ins Co, Kossuth st 800 
Clegg, J W—J C Beach et al, Montclair 4u0 
Collbaugh, F W—W Pierson, East Orange 5,0L0 
Cutler, F W—G J Miller, Myrtle av 2,000 
Da Cunha, G W and R W—The Mut Life Ins Co, 

Bloomfleld 5/00 
Deltmer, Johanne—H Boos, 7th av 2,000 
Dodd, L J—The Montclair B and L Assoc, Mont­

clair 1,0C0 
Drunimond, W H—A Parkhurst, 4th av 6.000 
Dunn, J F—The Prud Ins Co, Plane st 3,700 
Fairchild, A M—T McGowan, Baldwin st 2,000 
Finn, Benedict—F Oppel, Springfield av 3,500 
Frank, Charles—A H Frank, East Orange 850 
Frederich, Christian—J Merkel, Court st 200 
Gardner, M L—W H Barkhorn, East Orange 84 

Same A Finger, Clinton av 700 
Gray, T J—The Mech B & L Assoc, Charlton s t . . 1.0U0 
Eaege, William—E Geppert, Boyd st 2.IKX) 
Halsey, H B—M E Kilburn, South Orange 3,0*0 
Hamilton, H W—The Am Ins Co, Washington st. 3,000' 
Harris, W H—E B Fulper, Tichenor st 250 
Hose, Henry—C Winans et al, Peshine av 8(0 
Huemmer, A M—J Stumpf, Hayes st 1,000 
Hughes, T J—E D Westervelt, Fullerton av 1,000 
Jacobus, W H—The Howard B & L Assoc, South 

6th st 1,600 
Jones, F A—E N Campfleld, Market st 3,000 
Kaufmann, Wilhelmina—W Basler, Frankfin 1,4.0 
Kern, Frederick—Cc nrad Nolde, Bergen st 240 
Knodel, Jacob—J Heusler, J r , Hamburg pi 1,2( 0 
Kother, Ferdinand—C Speckman. Broom st 600 
Lieber, F E—The Prud Ins Co, Clinton 7,000 
Lynch, John—C A Feick. Chestnut st 100 
Maltey, Frank—G C Freeman, Orange 500 
Mackenzie, Julia—S W Carey, Mantclair 2,5o0 
McCloskey, S A—W E Hitchcock, Belleville av. . 1,̂ 00 
McGowan, Robert—The Half Dime Savings 

Bank, Orange. 5,500 
Mead, Aaron—J W Romme, Oliver st 663 
Moneghan, S A—The Pru Ins Co, N Y av 400 
Moran,M J—W Peck, Montclair 200 
Murdin, Thomas—B Shepherd, Jamep 4,000 
Murphy, W H—O S Boj den. Cutler st 8f 0 
Nevins, Mary A—W G Smith, Bloomfleld 5,000 
Pardue. Timothy, et al—J S Stiger, Market s t . . . 2,500 
Pool, JW—LFox, P a r k s t 500 
Quinn, Thomas—M D Freeman, Hamilton st 50 
Rache, F T—J Steffens, Clinton 200 
Rising, H W—A L Ward, Summit st 1,700 
Roach, Catharine—H Wittkop. Miliburn 200 
Shevlin, Michael—C A James, Essex st. 650 
Shuboy, John—J W Baldwin, Bloomfleld 375 
Skinner, I r a - J Crans, East Orange 1,<00 
Slayer, Cornelius—J Blauvelt, Caldwell 1,300 
Sommer, Charles—M J Schlechter, Court St. . . . 1,300 
Stites, J B—F Berg, Orange 1,300 
Taylor, A M—C M Decker, East Orange 500 
Taylor, Eliza—L Weidenbother, Springfield av . . 1,100 
The Mut Dis Tel Co—J H Yates, real estate, & c . 4,000 
The 2d Ger M E Ch—A DeGroot, Bergen st 3,400 
The Trus of School Dis No 38—The Half Dime 

Savings Bank, East Orange 10,000 
The W C T U—E A Ingalls, Commerce st 2,0"0 
Thompson, A M—S S Doughty, Congress st 5C0 
Tichenor, L J—U Eberhardt, Montclair av 3 004 
Travis; M R—C Weiler, Franklin 300 
Tresch, George—F H Campbell, West st 250 
Voigt, M C—J J Hubbell, Mulberry st 1,500 
Walsh; A W—A F Tilton, South Orange 800 
Ward, John—James Peck. Montclair 400 
West, A D—The Newark Fire Ins Co, Claremont 

av 2,000 
White, C R—V Schraudt. Court sr 1,600 
Wilderotter, Wendelin—M S Pond, Montgomery 

st 2.300 
Williams, I M—G C Freeman, Orange 3,000 
Winters, C P—The Howard B & L Assoc, Sum­

mer av 1,600 
Wolf, Franz—E Balbach, Jones st 1,000 

CHATTEL MORTGAGES. 
Cohen. Henry, J r , 310>£ Market st—Louis Gross, 

barber shop fixtures 1,000 
Conorer, W H, 800 Broad st—A E Cox, office 

fixtures... 280 
Ebeling, Chas. 128 Prince st—C Ebeling, horse, 

wagon, &c 200 
Ehrich.A J, 231 Mulberry st—E J Warntr , ma­

chinery, &c 560 
Hacklander, Alwill,Belleville—PMende, machin­

ery, &o ^ . . . . 890 

Hoffman, H A, Clinton—M Stern, horse, cows,&c 330 
Lambert, Edward, 174 Nonh 7th st—Chas Os-

born, furniture, carpets, &c 590 
Lindsley, E A, 22 Ashbridge st—A Traud, ma­

chinery. &c 346 
Same, 130 2d st G H Wilson, household 

furniture 148 
Loville, F H, 62 Market st—P Hauck, saloon 500 
Lippe, Henry, Newark—J S Van Ness, green­

house and fixtures ' 69 
Metzger. John, Elm road—C Masson, horses, 

cows, &c 1,700 
Moore, John, Passaic st — A H Woodward, 

horses, truck, &c 300 
Springsteen, J H, Orange—T F Taylor, horse... . 40 
Van Frankenduff, Henry, 403 South 7th st—J 

Coppersmith, horse, carriage, &c 381 

HUDSON COUNTY. 
CONVEYANCES. 

Brady, Peter—P Dunham. Bayonne $l,f 50 
Brock, Francis—B Carroll, Union nom 
Bumsted, W G—H Frerichs, J City 8 0 

Same same 1,000 
Carroll, Bernard—Inhabitants of the township 

of Union, North Bergen... 900 
Christians, Gerriet—Johanna Troeller, Bayonne 650 
Cleary, D E—Jane*-. Nishet, J City 1,800 
Cronan, J H—E Adams, J City nom 
Dwight, J W, by exr, and Jennie McG Fiske, by 

exr—H Latham, J City 175 
Decker, S B—it J Currie, Bayonne 3,250 
Emmerich, Louis—J Iffert, North Bergen 11cm 
Farrell, John—Ellen O'Brien, J City nom 
Ftatley, Andrew—Eliza J Long, J uity 3,500 
Ginnifan, Patrick—Sarah Smith. J City nom 
Glaubensklee, Emilie J F G, and Phillipine Golsh, 

heirs of William Radde—E Robinson, Gutten-
berg 300 

Hasscy, August—M J Hirschbein, Kearney nom 
Higgins, M C—Eliza J Coddingt n, J City . 30 
Hirschbein, M J—Tbeo T Johnson, Kearney 20.0i0 
Hustedt, Albert—J Holste, Hoboken 3.6C0 
Iffert, Jacob—L Emmerich, North Bergen nom 
Kerr. D J—M Commeiford, Harrison 1,150 
Ketin, Martin—F Schmitt, J City 2.U0 
Klenen, Josephine, and Catharine M Offerman—T 

Gudemann, Hoboken nom 
Ko vermann, "William—J Gsehwind, Union 2.100 
Lang, J G—C Hoffmann, Hoboken l,0\0 
Lienan, Michael, exr. of Sarah F . Lienan—Char­

lotte B. Summerfield, J City 16,6C0 
Lohman, Helena—C. A. Potter, Hoboken 9,f.t0 
Macurthey, A A—Mrs F J Mason, J City 2.500 
McGrath, AliceE, et al, by master—J Roche.. . 3,u25 
Midlige, W F—Ella E Woolsey, J City nom 
Neilson, Caroline—John Schmidt, Union 1.550 
O'Brien, John—J Farrell, J City nom 
O'Donnell, Patrick, exr H N Wulraven,—Sarah 

J Reede ta l , J City nom 
Offerman, Catharine M—T Gudemann, Hoboken nom 
Ponto, Frederick—Rachel Areas, Hoboken 1,050 
Post, William—M Depeubrock, J City 710 

Same T F Culla, J City 875 
Pate, Mary E—Eieanora "Winter, Bayonne 850 

Same Elise Meyer, Bayonne 350 
Same Charlotte Kline, Bayonne 3.̂ 0 

Pate, Mary E— Sarah J . Bannan, Fayonne 250 
Rasch, O t t o - J C Qilson, Bayonne 100 
Robbins, J R, et al, by sheriff—Isabella Godfrey, 

Bayonne 1,C00 
Roche, James—HPSimon, J City nom 
Roos, Jacob—J Cereghino, Hoboken 

other consid and 50 
Schlette, Gottlieb—P Holz, Union 450 
Seeberger, Catharine, Catharine Diller and H F 

Seeberger—H Prigge, J City 2.500 
Slingerland, Mans—Agnes S Morrell, J City 2,500 
Smith, Sarah—P Ginnivan. J City nom 
Sullivan, Margaret—P Breen, Bayonne 1,000 
Tagart, Laura V—K Eberling, Bayonne 3'5 

Same H Wagner, Bayonne 315 
Taylor, W T—Caroline G Taylor, J City nom 
Tepe, Louise—J C Brane. J City 100 
The Hoboken Land and Imp Co—B McCoy ,West 

Hoboken 175 
The Provident Institution for Savings in Jersey 

City—P Daly 7.250 
Trask, J W—S Gardner, Bayonne 925 
Uebbing, Franz—AdalineA Uebbing, Union 3,5t0 
Van Horue, Cornelius—Adelia B Reynolds, Bay­

onne 7,5C0 
Van Iderstein, Ellen, by sheriff—E Da Groff, 

Union 3.250 
Wallace, Rliza B—H Birnn, J Citv 4,500 
Wilson, Elizabeth T, widow of E N—Michael 

Shannon, J City nom 
Wilson, Florence A—M Shannon, J City b00 
Wragg, J E—C L Hanenstein, Union 775 
Woolsey, C W—W F Midlige, J City nom 
Wulraven, Thomas—Sarah J Beed et al, J City, ncm 

MORTGAGES. 

AmEnde, CG—CTaubsehetal , installs 8,0C0 
Baker, G M—The Greenville Buildicg and Loan 

Assoc, Bayonne, 10 years 4,760 
Bigler, Mary W M—The New York and South 

Brooklyn Ferry and bteamboat Transporta­
tion Co secures payments on contract 

Boan, Henry, Jr—The People's Euildmg and 
Loan Assoc, Kearney, installs l,C0O 

Breen, Philip —The Greenville Building and 
Loan Assoc, Bayonne. lOyears 1,36.) 

Byrnes, Ellen, Mary L, Margaret E and Kate V, 
heirs of Richard—The Germania Savings 
Bank, 1 year .' 1,000 

Collins, A J—Mary A Morton, 5 years 1,500 
Costigan, John—The Pavonia Building and Lean 

Assoc, installs 2,000 
Cronan, J H—E D Adams, 1 year 3.C00 
Davis, Ti omas—The Peoplb's Building and 

Loan A ssoc, Harrison, just alls 400 
Same same, Harrison, installs 200 

Edge, Mary M, and Eliza E Davidson—The Mu­
tual Lite Ins Co of New York, 1 year 4,400 

Fersch, W A—J P Northrop, 3 years 1,CC0 
Hanenstein, C L—J C Wragg, Union. 5 years 610 
Hoffman, Charles—O F Mattlage, Hoboken, 3 

years 7,500 
Hofmann, J B—P S<-nst, Guttenberg, 3 years 600 
Hopping, Laura—The Kearney Building and 

Loan Assoc, Kearney, installs 600 
Holz, Philip—G Schlette, Union, 1 year 400 
Ingwersen, August—The Mutual Life Ins Co, 1 

year 2,500 
King, C H—J Cummings, Hoboken, 3 years 2,000 
Kline, Charlotte—C P Vree'and. Bayorne.5 yrs. 1,0 0 
Klump, Moritz—M Schumann, Union. 3 vea> s 1,000 
Knoblauch, A A and F W—The Excelsfor Mutual 

Building and Loan Assoc, installs 3,400 
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Maloney, Ann M—The Monticello Mutual Build­
ing and Loan Assoc, installs 2,600 

McDonald, E F—B M Shanley, Harrison, 1 year.. 2,000 
Nisbit, Janet—D E Cleary, 5 years 1,300 
Beed, Sarah J, and Margaret Walraven—J A 

Romeyn, 3 years 1,500 
Heid, Agnes C—The Lafayette Mutual Building 

and Loan Assoc, installs 2,800 
Rotger, Henry—Admr of C F Randolph, 3 yrs . . . 3,000 
Saunwaldt, Charles—Q Dreher, 3 years 1,600 
Sessmann. Frederick—Mary Beck, 5 years 800 
St Augustine Roman Catholic Church—Exr of C 

G Sisson, Union, 5 years 7,000 
Summerfleld, Charlotte B — The Provident Inst 

for Savings in Jersey City, 1 year 6,000 
Webbing, Adaline—C Lussen, TJnion, 3 years . . . 1,200 
Weberly, Mary E—M C Higgins, West Hoboken, 

5 years 700 
Wharton, Julia—Barbara Kennell, 10 years 1,100 
Winter, Eleanora—C P Vreeland, Bayonne, 6 

years 1,000 

CHATTEL MORTGAGES. 
Bretzfeld, Morris, J City and Hoboken — G 

Strong, furniture and law library 175 
Checco, Guisseppo, F A Penneth and Ludwig 

Marchinno—C Jorio, barber shop 360 
Dawes, J S—T C Newell, stock and fixtures of 

store 1,200 
Fink, Kate, Hudson Co—A Baumann, furniture. 58 
Herz, Emil, and F P Herig—C Trefz, s a l o o n . . . . 400 
Moran, Francis—J Mullins & Co, furniture, &c. . 304 
Nierstedt, Henry—W Peter, saloon 250 
Raabe, Erwln—L F Hinricksen, grocery and 

meatstore 800 
Reddall, Alece L—Epstein, Kantrowitz & Co, 

furniture 464 
Robb, G J—J Longfield, grocery 50 
Roosnagel, Frederich, North Bergen—Hoos & 

Schulz, furniture 104 
Schlopfer, Henry, Harrison — J Heinzinger, 

butcher shop, engine, boiler, horse, wagon.. 500 
Terwilliger, Lillie—G Dompierre, carpet 55 

BILLS OF SALE. 

Hegarty, E V, New York City—E Walmsley, 
horse, &c 200 

Hildebrand, George, Hoboken — H Schulte, 
grocery 725 

Mulligan, Hugh—G S McLoughlin, saloon nom 
Tilden, Marmaduke—D A Hopkins, iron and 

frame building 525 

JUDGMENTS. 

Dede, John and William—Schmersahl & Witt-
penn 300 

The Johnson Manufacturing Co—Theo Smith & 
Bro 714 

The Jersey City Manufacturing and Filtering Co 
—TMMarc 420 

MISCELLANEOUS. 

ORESllVLO V A I L * 2 

JAS. G. WILSON, 
M a n u f a c t u r e r o f 

ROLLING BLINDS, 

VENETIAN BLINDS, 
ROLLING STEEL SHUTTERS, ETC., 
I f a s R e m o v e d h i s Office a n d S a l e s r o o m t o 

TWO DOORS SOUTH OF 23D STREET, N. T, 

W h e r e C a t a l o g u e s , S a m p l e s a n d E s t i ­
m a t e s c a n b e o b t a i n e d . 

A MODERN HOUSE OF LOW COST. 
ELEGANT IN DESIGN, CONVENIENT IN ARRANGEMENT. 

From "ShoppelVs Modern Houses." {Just Published.) 

Large illustrations, floor plans, full description and 
reliable cost of the above and of 76 other modem 
houses, ranging in cost from $410 up to $12,000, may be 
found in " ShoppelTs Modern Houses "—the largest, 
latest, best and most practical architectural work 
published. 

*Sent , p o s t p a i d , o n r e c e i p t o f p r i c e , $ 1 . 
Address, 

THE CO-OPERATIVE BUILDING PLAN ASSOC, 
191 Broadway, New York. 

' * Knowing the unequalled merits of this work, we say 
to every purchaser of "ShoppelTs Modern Houses," 
that if it is not all—and more than all—that is claimed 
for it, we will cheerfully take it back. 

A. KLABER, 
Steam Marble Works, 

238 to 244 E. 57th Street, 
At Sd Av. Elevated E. B. Station. NEW YORK. 

MISCELLANEOUS 
ATLANTIC WHITE LEAD AND 

LINSEED OIL COMPANY, 
Manufacturers of 

The b e s t and most r e l i a b l e White Lead made 
and u n e g u a l e d for u n i f o r m 

Whiteness, Fineness and Body. 
K I 3 r > JJEA.J> A N D L I T H A R G E . 

P U R S ! I i I N S E E » OIL,, 
R a w , R e f i n e d a n d B o i l e d . 

Atlantic White Lead & Linseed Oil Co., 
287 PEARL STREET, NEW YORK. 

JOSEPH P. McHUGH & CO., 
3 WEST FORTY-SECOND ST., 

Offer at retail a specially attrac­
tive selection of Low Cost Wall 

Papers, at close figures, to Archi­
tects, Builders and Real Estate 
Men generally. 

N . P . V O U G H T , 
Manufacturer of 

DUMB WAITERS AND ELEVATORS, 
159 East 54th Street. 

'J WOOD MANTELS 
Trim, "Wainscoting, E tc . , 

Geo. W. Phillips, 
414 and 416 West Twenty-seventh Street, New York. 

J . R A Y N E R , 

M A H O G A N Y L U M B E R , 

Foot East BoHstoa Street, IF. T. 

NATIONAL. CHIMNEY TOPS 
(Patented). 

The most efficient Chimney Cowl in 
use. Down drafts and smoky flues 
cured, a wonderful increase of draft 
obtained. 

WARRANTED "SURE." 
' The spiral par t enlarging as it goes 

upward, admits the air on all sides 
and the wind striking it in any direc­
tion is given an upward tendency, 
thus helping to produce the desired 
effect. 

IRA G. LANE, Patentee, 
207 Eart 64th Street. 

MISCELLANEOUS. 

My patrons and the building trade generally are 
respectfully notified that I have removed my factory 
from 

N o s . 4 2 3 a n d 4 2 5 E a s t 9 1 s t S t . , 
to the large and commodious building 

C o r n e r o f l O O t h St . a n d 1 s t A T . , 
where with increased facilities I am prepared to attend 
promptly to all orders. 

W I l l I A I t t B E L L . 
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BUILDING MATEEIAL PBICES. 

12 © 

Mahogany—Small 
do —Medium , 
do —Large 
do —Extra Large 

Rosewood, ordinary to good. 
Rosewood, good to fine 4Ms© 
Lignumvitse, 8@12 in $ t o n 45 00 ©65 < 
Lignumvitse, other sizes 15 00 ©25 ( 

GLASS. 

Window Glass, Prices Current per Box of 60 feet. 

4th. 
$9 50 
10 75 
13 25 

1st. 2d. 3d. 
6x £-10x15 $11 50 $10 50 $10 00 

11x14—16x24 13 00 12 25 1150 
18x22—20x30 17 00 16 00 14 50 
15x36-34x30 19 00 17 00 15 00 
26x28—24x36 20 00 18 50 16 25 
26x36—26x44 2150 20 00 16 50 
26x46—30x50 23 50 22 00 19 00 
30x52-30x54 25 00 23 00 20 00 
30x56—34x56 26 00 24 00 22 00 
34x58-34x60 27 50 26 00 23 50 
36x60-40x60. 3100 28 00 36 00 

6x8—10x15 14 00 13 50 13 00 12 25 
11x14—16x24 17 00 16 00 15 25 14 50 
18x^2—20x30 22 00 20 50 19 00 
15x36—24x30. 24 00 22 00 20 00 
26x28—24x36 26 00 24 00 2175 
26x36—26x44 27 50 26 00 22 50 
26x46—30x50. 30 00 28 00 24 50 
30x52-30x54 3150 29 00 26 00 
30x56—34x56 33 00 30 50 28 00 
34x58—34x60 35 00 34 00 3100 
36x60-40x60 38 00 36 00 34 00 

Sizes above—$15 per box extra for every 5 inches. 
An additional 10 per cent, will be charged for all glass 

more than 40 inches wide. All sizes above 52 inches in 
ength, and not making more than 81 inches will be 
charged in the 84 united inches' bracket. 

Discount 80 per cent, single thick on French; 75 ©75 
and 5 per cent, on American. 

Per square foot, net cash. 

GREENHOUSE, SKYLIGHT AND FLOOR GLASS. 

18©20 
20®22 
22@25 
22©25 

% Rough plate. . 
}& Rough plate. . 
9 | Rough plate. . 

1 Rough plate. . 

27@30 }$ Fluted plate. . 
1-16 Fluted plate. . 
M Fluted plate. . 
} | Rough plate. . 

HAIR—Duty free. 

Cattle $ bushel of 7 lbs. 21@25 
Goat 30©35 

IRON. 
Pig, Scotcn, Coltness $ ton $19 75 
Pig, Scotch, Glengarnock 18 50 
Pig, Scotch, Eglinton 17 50 
Pig, American, No. 1 17 50 
Pig, American, No.2 16 50 
Pig, American, Forge 15 50 

BAB IRON FROM STORK. 

Common Iron. 
54 to 1 in. round and square $ lb 1 75 
1 to 6 in. x3g to 1 in 1 75 

Refined Iron. 
% to 2 in. round and square 190 
l t o 6 i n . x % t o l i n 1 90 
1 to 6 in. x k and 5-16 195 
Rods—9g@ll-16 round and s q u a r e — 180 © 2 80 
Bands—1 to 6x3-16 No. 12 2 00 @ 2 50 
Norway nail rods 5 © 6 

Common R. G. 
Sheet. American. American. 

Nos . l0 to l6 ^ l b 2 70 ©3 00 
Nos. l7to20 3 00 ~ 
Nos. 21 to 24 3 00 
Nos. 25 to 26 3 00 
Nos.27to28 325 

©20 00 
©19 00 
©18 00 
©18 50 
©17 50 
©16 00 

© 1 80 
© 1 80 

© 2 30 
© 2 30 
© 240 

Galvanized, 10 to 20 
do 21 to 24 
do 25 to 26 
do 27 
do 28 

Patent planished $ l b A , 
Russia ^ l b 

10c.; 3 , 9 
9%© 10>£ 

Rails, American steel 34 50 © 85 00 

LABOR. 

Ordinary, per day $1 50 
Masons. 
Plasterers, 
Carpenters, 
Plumbers, 
Painters, 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

8 50 

300 
250 

© 2 5 0 
© 4 0 0 
© 4 00 
© 3 50 
© 3 5 0 
© 3 5 0 
© 400 Stone-setters, do 3 50 

LIME. 

Rockland, common © 1 0 0 
Rockland, finishing ; © 1 2 0 
State, common, cargo rate $ b b l © 90 
State, finishing © 1 1 0 
Ground 85 © 1 OS 

Add 25c. to above figures for yard rates. 
LATH—Cargo rate.. . » M 3 00 Q 

{Continued on pcwc Yin, 
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MISCELLANEOUS. 
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These blinds require no hinges, and all trimmings are 
supplied. They do not interfere with curtains or win­
dow ornaments, and are so constructed that light and 
air can be admitted from any part of the window. Be­
ing easily and rapidly operated they neither rattle nor 
get out of order. They economize space by doing 
away with pockets and the necessity of furring out, 
and can be removed and replaced instantly without 
even drawing a screw. They require no special frame 
as they can be attached with equal facility to any win­
dow. For workmanship or style these blinds are not 
excelled by any in the market. Call and see them, or 
send for circular. 

WM. HAMILTON, Sole Agent, 1193 Broadway. 
" Also Improved English Venetian Blinds 

in any desired wood handsomely finished." 

BUILDING MATEEIAL PKICES. 

LUMBER DEALERS. 

LUMBER. 
Prices for yard delivery, average run of stock. 

Allowance must be made on one side for special con­
tracts, and on the other for extra selection. 
Pine tub plank $ M ft $75 00 @ 80 00 
Pine, very choice and ex. dry, 65 00 @ 70 00 
Pine, good 55 00 @ 60 00 
Pine pickings 45 00 @ 50 00 
Pine, shipping box 21 00 @ 22 50 
Pine, common box 18 00 @ 30 00 
Pine, common box, % 16 00 ©..18 00 

ARCHITECTS. 

44 @ 

BAILEY & ALUNG, 

LUMBERand TIMBER, 
S u p e r i o r f a c i l i t i e s f o r d e l i v e r y t o 

S t a t e n I s l a n d a n d S e a C o a s t . 

FOOT OF GUY ST., NEWARK, N. J. 
N. B.—We have the largest stock of 

S P R U C E T I M B E R I N N E W J E R S E Y . 

K.KMOVAX. ! 
G. L, SCHUYLER & CO,, 

T I M B E R A N D L U M B E R D E A L E R S , 
Yards, 1st AVENUE, Bet. 97th and 98th STREETS AND 
HAST RIVER, w i t h i n c r e a s e d f a c i l i t i e s . 

Telephone Call, Harlem 163. 

BELL B R O T H E R S , 

PRDCE TIMBE 
l l t n A V E N U E A N D 2 1 s t S T R E E T . 

Telephone Call 31st Station. 121. 

J O S E P H W . D U R Y E K , 
TIMBER AND LUMBER, 
FOOT 85th STBEET, EAST RIVER, 

Telephone 432,39th St. 
All kinds of Timber and Lumber cut to order a 

short notice. 

T. H. SIMOffSOtf & SON, 
Dealers in 

Lumber and Timber, 
Foot of lOOth Street, East River. 

Telephone Call, Harlem 115. 
•A.XJ3EBXUES:D :OX*.TTXUC2VE:ES, 

L U M B E R D E A L E R , 
Mahogany, Walnut, Ash, Oak, Cherry, Etc. 

Pine, Walnut and Ash Flooring and Ceiling, Etc. 
4 1 1 t o 4 2 1 E a s t 2 3 d S t r e e t , N . IT. 

CRANE & CLARK. 

Lumber and Timber 
F o o t o f 3 Q t h S t r e e t , N o r t h R i v e r . 

T . O . P A T T E R S O N , 
460 to 463 and 467 to 470 WEST STREET. 

Telephone Call, 625 Spring. 

W M . L A W , 
Manufacturer of Portable and Stationary 

JELE3X*X*JLGrttXL A T O R 8 , 
709 & 711 3d Avenue, Bet. 44th & 45th Sts., N. T. 

32 @ 
28 @ 
20 @ 
18® 
25 @. 
33 @ 
25 @ 

40 
32 
35 
30 
22 
20 
26 
35 
28 

Herter Bros,, 
A R C H I T E C T S , 

191 BROADWAY (Mercantile Nat, Bank Building), N. T. 

MAX SCHROFF, 
A R C H I T E C T , 

2 3 U n i o n S q u a r e , - - N e w f o r k . 

38 @ 40 
28 @ 38 
- : 45 

15 @ 18 
20 00 © 2 2 00 

18 @ 20 
16 @ 18 
18 @ 20 
40 @ 44 

Pine, tally plank, 1J4,10in., dres'd ea 
Pine, tally plank, IJ4, 2d quality 
Pine, tally plank, J.J4, culls 
Pine, tally boards, dressed, good 
Pine, tally boards, dressed, common. 
Pine, strip boards, m'ch'able, dress'd 
Pine, strip boards, common 
Pine, strip boards, clear 
Pine, strip plank, dressed, clear 
Spruce boards, dressed 
Spruce plank, 1J£ inch, each 
Spruce plank, 2 inch, each . . . . . 
Spruce plank, 1 J£ inch, dressed «« 
Spruce plank, 2 inch, dressed 43 
Spruce wall strips, 2x4 
Sprucetimber $ M f t 
Hemlock boards each 
Hemlock joist, 2}£x3 
Hemlock joist, 3x4. 
Hemlock joist, 4x6 _ 
Ash, good. # M f t 48 00 @ 55 00 
Oak 55 00 @ 65 00 
Maple, cull 25 00 @ 30 00 
Maple, good 45 00 @ 50 00 
Chestnut 45 00 @ 52 00 
Cypress, 1,1J^, 2 and 2U inch 35 00 @ 40 00 
Black Walnut, good to choice 140 00 ©160 00 
Black Walnut, ordinary to fair 100 00 @120 00 
Black Walnut, % 85 00 ©100 00 
Black Walnut, selected and seasoned 150 00 ©175 00 
Black Walnut counters . . . . . $ f t 2 2 © 28 
Black Walnut, 5x5 150 00 ©160 00 
Black Walnut, 6x6 160 00 ©170 00 
Black Walnut, 7x7 175 00 ©180 00 
Black Walnut, 8x8 175 00 ©180 00 
Cherry, wide $ M f t 100 00 ©120 00 
Cherry, ordinary 70 00 © 80 00 
Whitewood, inch 4 5 0 0 @ 5 0 0 0 
Whitewood, % inch 35 00 @ 40 00 
Whitewood, % panels 45 00 © 50 00 
Yellow pine dressed flooring, $ M ft. 2 8 0 0 @ 3 5 0 0 
Yellow Pine girders 2 5 0 0 @ 3 0 0 0 
Shingles, extra shaved pine, 18 in $3 M © 
Shingles, extra sawed pine, 18 in . . . . 5 75 © 6 00 
Shingles, clear sawed pine, 16 in 4 5 0 © 500 
Shingles, heart, cypress, 24x7 2 2 0 0 @ 2 4 0 0 
Shingles, heart, cypress,- -20x6 © 14 00 

PLASTER PARIS. 
Calcined, ordinary city $ bbl 1 30 © 1 35 
Calcined, city cast ing. . . . 140 © 1 5 0 
Calcined, city superfine 1 65 © 1 75 
Calcined, Eastern 1 30 © 1 35 

1AINTS AND OILS. 
Chalkblock ^ tonC$2 15 © 2 25 
Chalk in barrels #1001bs 25 © 30 
Chinaclay f t o n 12 00 ©18 00 
Whiting, gilders, &c 60 © 65 
Whiting, common $ l b 37}^© 42J$ 
Paris White, English $ l b 1 00 © 1 20 
Lead, white, American, dry 
Lead, white, American, in oil pu re . . . 
Lead, English, B. B. in oil 
Lead, red, American £%© 
Litharge 5J§@ 
Ochre, French, dry 1%© 
Venetian, red, American 1 © 
Venetian red, Euglish 1M© 
Tuscan red 
Indian red . . 8 
Vermillion, American Lead 11 
Vermillion, Ci^lish 57 
Carmine, Auuencan, No. 40 8 15 

7% 

t* 

I 
10 

© UH 
© 63 
© 3 25 
@ 9J | 18 

m 

© J K 
13 
15 
20 
20 

5* ?H@ 

Orange Mineral 8 
Parisgreen 15 
Sienna, lump 3 
Sienna, powdered 5 
Umber, Amer., raw and powdered 
Umber, Turkey, lump 
Umber, Turkey, powder 3 
Drop Black, English 11 
Drop Black, American 7 
Prussian blue 7 
Ultramarine blue 7 
Chrome green 5 
Oxide zinc, American 
Oxide sane, French, V M G S 7M' 
Oxide zinc, French, V M R S . . . 5>|< 

SLATE. Delivered at New York. 
Purple roofing slate $ square $6 00 © 7 00 
Greenslate 6 00 ~ 
Red slate 
Black slate, Pennsylvania (at Jersey 

City) 450 © 5 00 
STONE—Cargo rates, delivered a t New York. 

Amherst freestone, in rough, $ C ft 
No. 1 $ 95 

Amherst do do $ C ft No. 2 75 
Berlin freestone, in rough, 75 
Berea freestone, in rough 
Brown stone, Portland, Ct 100 
Brown stone, Belleville, N, J „. 1 00 
Granite, rough 45 
Granite, Scotch, $ ft 100 

NATIVE STONE. 
Common building stone *J load 

© 7 0 0 
©15 00 

© 1 00 
© 85 
@ 1 00 
© 
© 1 35 
© 1 35 
© 1 25 
© 1 05 

C l L a r l e s X = L e 3 a . t a s f 

A R C H I T E C T , 
GERMAN SAVINGS BANK BUTLDINO. 

(Room No. 2,3d floor.) 14th Street and 4th Aveaue. 

GEORGE M. WALGROVE, 
A R C H I T E C T , 

160 FULTON STREET, Cor Broadway. New York. 

A. B. OGHDEN & SON, 
A R C H I T E C T S , 

1031 MADISON AVENUE Southeast Cor. 79th Street. 

WILLIAM GRAUL, 
A R C H I T E C T , 

Germania Bank Building, 215 Bowery, Cor. Rivington. 

F R E D E R I C K E R E L I N C , 
(Forme ly with John B. Snook.) 

Office, 9 9 E . 3 d St.» N W . f o r . 1 s t A v . , N . Y . 

J O H N B R A N D T . 

A . R . O K I T E O T , 
1491 THIRD AVENUE, - Northeast Cor. 84th Street 

WL. I<OUlS U N G R I C H , 

1 5 5 4 B r o a d w a y , 
Late with James E. Ware. New York. 

ALFKE© ZUCKEK & C0„ 
(Successors to HENRY FERNBACH), 

S 4 B A N D 8 4 8 B R O A O W A 1 T 
H E R M A N N H . S P I N D L E R , 

City Surveyor, Topographical & Sanitary Engineer 
32 LIBERTY STREET, Room 9, New York. 

THEOBALD ENGELHARDT, 

No. 779 BBOADWAY, Cor. Wall St., Brooklyn, E. D 

BE LEMOS & COKDES, 
ARCHITECTS, 

189 B R O A D W A Y , - - N E W Y O R K . 

2 00 @ S 00 
Base stone, 2% ft. in length, $ lin. ft 40 @ 50 
Base stone, 3 ft. in length 50 @ 75 
Base stone, 3J£ ft. in length 70 @ 75 
Base stone, 4 ft. in length 75 @ 1 00 
Base stone, 4J4 ft. in length 1 00 @ 1 25 
Base stone, 5 ft. in length 125 © 1 5 0 
Base stone, 6 ft. in length 2 50 <a 3 00 

SOLDERS. 
Halfandhalf X5 <& 15}£ 
Extra - U © 14U 
No. l 18 @ 13W 
No.2 , 12 @ 12J£ 

TIN PLATES. 
I. C. Charcoal, 10x14 $ b o x $5 00 @ 7 50 
I. C. coke, 10x14 " 4 60 @ 4 75 
I. X. charcoal, 10x14 € 25 @ 9 25 
I. C. charcoal, 20x28 10 25 @15 25 
I. X. charcoal, 14x20 6 25 © 9 25 
I. 0 . coke, 14x20 4 60 @ 4 75 
L C. coke, terne, 14x20 6 75 @ 6 87^ 
I. C. charcoal, terne, 14x20. 4 50 <& 6 75 

ZINC. 
Sheet. c a s k . ~ — „ . • . - . . - . ~ . * ^ , W b 8%®, 5% 

G-eorge W. Da Ounha 

261 and 263 BROADWAY, - NEW YORK. 

ARCHITECTS SPECIFY. 
T h e C l i m a x R a i l f o r a l l s l i d i n g : d o o r s , 

i t c a n n o t j u m p t h e t r a c k , a n d i s l e v e l 
w i t h t h e floor. 

GEO. F. T1TL0S, Business Manager, 
1 3 4 W A T E R S T . , N . Y . 

ARCHITECTURAL WOOD WORKER. 

H, 0, RUMMUER, 
Mantels, Doors, Trimmings, Wainscot, Etc, 

Office and Factory, 3 6 9 W e s t 1 1 t h S t . , N . IT., 
Near West Street. Estimates furnished. 

Full Stock of Wood Mantels on hand. 

DAVID WELCH, 

COUNSELLOR AT LAW, 
Real Estate Transfers and Searches a Specialty. 

L i e n s P e r f e c t e d . 

Morse Building, 140 Nassau Street, KT. Y. 
A S F Z Z A I i T X : 

Pavements for Building Purposes, 
Also for Paving, ROADWAYS AND SIDEWALKS, 

Disinfected Water-Proof and Air-Proof Cellars. 
HENRY BOLZE, 

Importer of Rock Asphalte and Manufacturer of 
Asphalte Pavements, 

506 EAST 89TH ST., N. Y. Send for References. 
S, MARKSVIU.E, 

ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND 

LANDSCAPE PHOTOGRAPHER, 
3 4 3 E A S T 3 1 t b S T R E E T , N E W Y O R K . 

Photographs of Residences, Interiors, Groups, Ma­
chinery and Architectural Work a Specialty. Orders 
by mall receive prompt attention. 

C. SHOBTMEIER, 
(Formerly of 506 West 34th Street.) 

HOUSE, SIGN & WAGON 
PAINTER, 

B R E W E H S ' S I G N S A S P E C I A L T Y . 
430 11th Avenue, Bet. 35th and 36th Streets, N. T. 
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II0 WARD FLEMING, 
•O- 23 LIBERTY STREET, NEW YORK. 

SoleAgentfor E N G L I S H 

& |& & S PORTLAND 
C E M E N T , 

U P E R I O R Q U A L I T Y A N D F U L L W E I G H T . 
X. B. & S. Cement, Keene's Cement, 

Stettiner, Lagerdorfer, 
ROMAN CEMENT. 

CTOKES & PARRISH, 
*-* HYDRAULIC, STEAM AND POWER 

PASSENGER AND FREIGHT 

E L E V A T O R S , 
FOR STORES, HOTELS, OFFICE BUILDINGS, 

WAREHOUSES, FACTORIES, METES, BLAST 
FURNACES, ETC., HOISTING MACHINERY for 
all purposes. 

95 a n d 97 Liber ty Street, New York , 
30th and Chestnut Streets, Philadelphia. 

JJYDRA ULIC, STEAM 
AND POWER 

FREIGHT AND PASSENGER 

E L E V A T O R S . 
L. S. G R A V E S & SON, 

46 Cortlandt Street, New York. 
F R A N K M. R E Y N O L D S , Manager . 

WORKS, ROCHESTER, N. Y. 

A B. S E E, 
jrL» Superior Freight Elevators, 

79 and 81 Adams Street, Brooklyn. 
Engines for Sidewalk Elevators. 

HEO. A. HAGGERTT, 
ELECTRIC-MECHANICAL 

B E L L H A N G E R , 
No. 803 T H I R D A V E N U E , N Y . 

TfARRELL & LARSEN, 
•*• Manufacturers and Builders of the Endless Rope 

D U M B W A I T E R S , 
ELEVATORS AND REFRIGERATORS, 

413 AND 415 EAST 124TH STREET.; 

Great Improvement? in Dumb Waiters. 

JAMES B. CARPENTER, 
v WINDOW SHADES, 

PAPER HAISTGING-S, 
L a c e & H e a v y C u r t a i n s &. D r a p e r i e s . 

Contracts made with Hotels, Steamers, Churches and 
Stores for Shades, Curtains and Upholstering in all its 
branches. 

245 CANAL STREET, N. Y. 

T)ANNAT <fc BELL. 
- L / Having erected a substantial weather-proof 
building upon one of our yards, embracing 23 city 
lots, we are prepared to furnish thoroughly 

SEASONED LUMBER 
AND MAHOGANY, 

a t lowest current rates. Black Walnut and other 
Hard Woods a specialty. MICHIGAN and CANADA 
PINE, together with every other article in the trade. 
Yards, foot of BROOME and DELANCEY STS., E. R. 

JAMES BROOKS, 
Manufacturer of 

SHELL LIME, 
"FACTORY, 55th ST. AND 11th AV., NEW YORK. 

Masons and Farmers Supplied. 

JpAIBCHILD & DE WALLTEARSS, 

J- Auctioneers 
and Real Estate Brokers, 

No. 171 BKOADWAY. 
Sales of Real Estate and Securities at Exchange. 

Entire Charge Taken of Estates. 

pEOK, MARTIN <fe 00., 
r MASONS' BUILDING M A T E R I A L S , 

- Principal Office, FOOT 30th STBEET, NOETH EIV1R, 
Offices and Depots at 

FOOT 96TH STREET, NORTH RIVER, Nos. 358, 359 and 360 WEST STREET, 
FOOT 48TH STREET, EAST RIVER, FOOT 74TH STREET, EAST RIVER, 
FOOT 128TH STREET, HARLEM RIVER. Telephone Call 300, 21st.—-

J. S. PECK. ' NATHAN PECK. ROBERT C. MARTIN. 

rANDA & KANE, 
MASONS' BUILDING MATERIALS, 

FOOT OF 51st AND 52d STREETS, NORTH RIVER, 
FOOT OF 55th STREET, NORTH RIVER. 

FOOT OF 14th. STREET, EAST RIVER, NEW YORK 
FOOT OF AMITY STREET, NEAR SOUTH FERRY, BROOKLYN. 

JOHN M. CANDA. JOHN P. KANE. 

MURDOUGH & DUFFELL, 
•"•*• (LATH ROWE & DENMAN,) 

DEALEKS IN MASONS' BUILDING MATERIALS OF ALL KINDS, 
358 TO 360 WEST STREET, NEW YORK. 

NATHAN MURDOTOH. Telephone Call, " 500 Spring." J . HENRY DUFFELII. 

PRIZE MEDAL LIS IS. 
JL Exhibitions of 1662,1865,1867,1872,1873, and only Award and Medal for Noiseless Steel Shutters a t 

Philadelphia, 1876; Paris, 1878, and Melbourne, 1881. 

CUARK, e U N N E f f & 00. ( U I M I f E P ) , 
(Late CLARK & COMPANY.) ORIGINAL INVENTORS AND SOLE PATENTEES OF 

NOISELESS, SELF-COILING REVOLVING- STEEL SHUTTERS FIRE AND BURGLAR PROOF 
Improved Rolling Wood Shutters and Patent Metallic Venetian Blinds. 

OFFICE AND MANUFACTORY, 162 ANB 164 WEST 27TH STREET, . - - - NEW YORK. 

W. SEAGRIST, JR., & CO.; [ — - — 

SECOND-HAND BUILDING MATERIALS, 
OFFICE AND STORE FIXTURES. 

BUILDINGS BOUGHT AND REMOVED AT SHORT NOTICE. 
Y A R D S , E I G H T E E N T H S T R E E T A U D A V E N U E B. Telephone Call, 496 21st S t r e e t 

F. 

niLLia & OEOGREQAN, 
STEAM HEATING, WW AND HIGH PRESSURE, 

TWENTY-FIVE YEARS' EXPERIENCE. 
See our work at the new St. Patrick's Cathedral, Hebrew Orphan Asylum, "Temple Cour t" Building, and 

hundreds of others in New York, Albany, Washington, Memphis and elsewhere. 
Nos. 116,118,120 and 122 WOOSTER STREET, Bet. Spring and Prince Streets, third block from Broadway. 

c. B. SO UTSARD S EGO NP-H A N P 
BUILDING O F F I C E A N D S T O R E F I X T U R E S . 

Buildings Bought a n d P rompt ly Removed. 
Telephone Call 21st St. "676." * - «. +tr *T n t * t 

YARDS: 9TH AVENUE, 14TH TO 15TH STREETS, N. Y. M A I k K l A > > 

VAN T. HOOPES, 
GALVANIZED AND BLACK SHEET IRON, 

CORRUGATED IRON, 
Tin Plate, Solder, Zinc, Rod and Band Iron, Slating and Roofing Nails. 

666 AND 668 HUDSON STREET, Near 14th St., NEW YORK. -Telephone Ne. "21st, 554."-

E 

J. JENKINS & BRO., 
PLASTERERS, 

1833 Lexington Avenue, New York. 

A W. BUDLONG, 
x A • Dealer in 

L U M B E R 
COR. Hth AV. AND 23d ST., NEW YORK. 

Mahogany, Pine, Whitewood, Hickory, Chestnut, 
Maple, Basswood, Cherry, Beech, Oak, Ash, Birch, 
Butternut. Black Walnut. Terms cash on delivery. 

WHOM AS FARRELL, 
E L E C T R O - M E C H A N I C A L 

B E L L H A N G E R , 
NO. 2257 THIRD AVENUE, NEW YORJE. 

HEORGE HAGEMEYER, 
** Dealer in 

MAHOGANY & WALNUT 
Ash, Oak, Cherry, Maple, Whitewood, Butternut, 

& c , &c. 
FOOT OF EAST 11TH STREET, NEW YORK. 

TT C.&G. S. BAILIE, 
H* Steam Marble Works, 

- E S T I M A T E S T A K E N F O R A L L K I N D S O F 

G E N E R A L H O U S E W O R K , 

304 and 312 EAST 23D STREET, New York City. 

A LSFA UCHERE & CO., 
- " • • Importers and Manufacturers of.. 

MABBLE, ONYX AND GRANITE. 
Architectural Work a Specialty. 

OFFICE TEMPORARILY AT STEAM MILL & WORKS: 

229West32dSt.,near7thAv. 8 ^ ^ e w ? Y o r k ! i S t " ' 

nOBERTC. FISHER, 
Successor to F I S H E R & BIRD) , 

MARBLE AND GRANITE, 
97 to 103 EAST HOUSTON STREET, 

ESTABLISHED 188C. {NEW YORK 

J OHN FRANSMANN 

I R O N R A I L I N G S 
AND FIRE ESCAPES 

105TH STREET, EAST RIVER. 

J H. DREW & BRO., 
d' HOUSE MOVERS, 
OFFICE and YARD, 428 and 430 WEST 14th ST., 

Between 9th and 10th A m , New York. 

T)UESS & CO., 
Steam Marble Works. 

Estimates taken for all kinds of general housework. 

1 0 5 , 1 0 7 , 1 0 9 R T V I N G T O N S T R E E T , N E W Y O R K ; 

M U R 
Genuine Dumb Waiters 

Manufactured only a t 
145 and 147 East 42d Street.. 

Also handhoisting in all its branches. Carriage and 
safety INVALID elevators a specialty. Repairing or 
altering at short notice. 

Established in 1855. JAS. MURTAUGH. 

JJT F: COR WITH, 
f" • REAL ESTATE, 

55 GREENPOINT AV., BROOKLYN, E. D. 
Renting and Collecting a Specialty. 






















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































